

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Oneidat bringing tovoral hundrad bags of torn to Washington's staving army of Valluy Forge, after the colonists had consistuntly refused to aid thum.

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO 7-2-84-A

- WHEREAS: The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has actively supported individual and Tribal effort to support local economic development; and,
- WHEREAS: The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has entered into various economic projects; and,
- WHEREAS: The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has sought out and depended on various Federal Programs to fund economic development projects; and,
- WHEREAS: Various Oneida Tribal members have developed private enterprises that employ Tribal members; and,
- WHEREAS: The Oneida Tribe of Indians and various Tribal members are continuously hampered in various economic development by limited capital; and,
- WHEREAS: The Oneida Tribe of Indians membership would benefit from economic growth afforded by liquid capital; and,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The duly elected Oneida Business Committee supports S 2614 and H.R. 5519 receive favorable congressional support.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: The two bills presently being considered receive a favorable joint Senate and House compromise to assure favorable resolution.
- BE IT ALSO FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians seeks bi-partisan support for the Appropriation Bill supporting the Indian Financing Act of 1974.

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

I, The undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\underbrace{9}_{members}$ members of whom $\underbrace{8}_{members}$ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the $\underbrace{2^{nd}}_{meeting}$ day of $\underbrace{1_{u/y}}_{u/y}$, 1984; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underbrace{8}_{members}$ members for, $\underbrace{0}_{members}$ members against and $\underbrace{0}_{members}$ members not voting; and that said Resolution has not been rescincted or amended in any way.

Tord LL Gordon McLester, Secretary

Oneida Business Committee